
01-0 Rome Parole Floyd, Polk 706.295.6483 100 Marable Way, Suite D Rome 30165 Phillip Shepherd Phillip_Shepherd@pap.state.ga.us

02-0 Marietta Parole Cobb 770.528.3724
1220 Kennestone Circle,

Suite 110 Marietta 30066 Alan Smith Alan_Smith@pap.state.ga.us

03-0
Gainesville

Parole Hall, Lumpkin 770.535.5725 1002 Aviation Blvd., Suite C Gainesville 30501 Matthew Ellis Matthew_Ellis@pap.state.ga.us

04-0 Athens Parole
Clarke, Oconee,

Oglethorpe 706.369.5620 171 Old Epps Bridge Rd. Athens 30606 Marie O'Connor Marie_O'connor@pap.state.ga.us

07-0
Thomaston

Parole

Lamar,
Meriwether,

Monroe, Pike,
Upson 706.646.6030 113-B East County Road Thomaston 30286 Mitch Beddingfield Mitch_Beddingfield@pap.state.ga.us

08-0
Milledgeville

Parole
Baldwin, Jones,

Wilkinson 478.445.4431
2271 Vinson Hwy., Arnall

Bldg. Milledgeville 31061
Barney Boyer
Assist. Chief Barney_Boyer@pap.state.ga.us

09-0 Thomson Parole

Glascock,
Lincoln, McDuffie,

Taliaferro,
Warren, Wilkes,

Washington,
Jefferson,
Columbia 706.595.5891 108 Gordon Street Thomson 30824 Jeff Blakey Jeff_Blakey@pap.state.ga.us

10-0 Dublin Parole

Johnson,
Laurens, Twiggs,
Bleckley, Dodge,

Pulaski 478.275.6606
164 Lovett Farm Road,

Suite B East Dublin 31027 Terry Proctor Terry_Proctor@pap.state.ga.us
11-0 Savannah Parole Chatham 912-651-2001 8 Southern Oaks Court Savannah 31405 Richard Manes Richard_Manes@pap.state.ga.us

12-0 Macon Parole Bibb 478.751.6218
640 North Ave., Bldg D,

Suite 400 Macon 31211 James Bergman James_Bergman@pap.state.ga.us

13-0
Warner Robins

Parole
Houston,

Crawford, Peach 478.329.4730 2505  Moody Road W. Robins 31088 James Bergman James_Bergman@pap.state.ga.us

14-0 Albany Parole

Dougherty,
Calhoun, Clay,

Quitman,
Randolph, Terrell,
Stewart, Webster 229.430.4392 1301 Evelyn Avenue Albany 31705

Leslie Lamb
Kelvin Hawkins

Leslie_Lamb@pap.state.ga.us
Kelvin_Hawkins@pap.state.ga.us

15-2 Moultrie Parole Colquitt, Thomas 229.891.7260 117 First Avenue, SE Moultrie 31768 Michelle Smith Michelle_Smith@pap.state.ga.us
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16-0 Jesup Parole

Appling, Evans,
Liberty, Long,

Wayne 912.427.5890 261 North Brunswick Street Jesup 31545 Michael Bobo William_Bobo@pap.state.ga.us

17-0 Waycross Parole

Clinch, Brantley,
Charlton, Pierce,

Ware 912.285.6323 3019 Memorial Drive Waycross 31503 Chuck Chancey Chuck_Chancey@pap.state.ga.us

18-0 Fitzgerald Parole
Ben Hill, Irwin,

Tift, Turner 229.426.5223 410 South Sherman Fitzgerald 31750 Mike Kelly Joseph_Kelly@pap.state.ga.us

19-0 Columbus Parole

Marion,
Muscogee,

Talbot,
Chattahoochee 706.649.1105 114 Enterprise Court Columbus 31904 Debbie Copeland Deborah_Copeland@pap.state.ga.us

20-0 Jonesboro Parole Clayton 770.473.2450
7681 Southlake Pkwy.,

Suite 710 Jonesboro 30236 Reginald Huley Reginald_Huley@pap.state.ga.us

22-0
Lawrenceville

Parole Gwinnett 770.995.2189
595 Old Norcross Rd.,

Suite E Lawrenceville 30045 Garnett Tate Garnett_Tate@pap.state.ga.us
23-0 Dalton Parole Murray, Whitfield 706.272.2117 710 South Hamilton Street Dalton 30720 Beverly Parker Beverly_Parker@pap.state.ga.us

24-0 Augusta Parole Richmond, Burke 706-792-7341
3439 Mike Padgett

Highway Augusta 30906 Derek Singleton Derek_Singleton@pap.state.ga.us

25-0 Brunswick Parole
MnIntosh,

Camden, Glynn 912.264.7386 1729 Norwich Street Brunswick 31520
Brenda Locklear

Asst Chief Brenda_Locklear@pap.state.ga.us
26-0 Monroe Parole Newton, Walton 770.207.4160 226 Alcova Place #E-17 Monroe 30655 Don Pace Don_Pace@pap.state.ga.us

27-0 Cairo Parole

Miller, Seminole,
Baker, Decatur,
Grady, Mitchell,

Early 229-378-2554 240 Second Avenue., SE Cairo 39828 Tim Lindsey Tim_Lindsey@pap.state.ga.us

29-0
North Fulton

Parole Fulton 404.699.6835
3201 Atlanta Industrial

Pkwy., #306 Atlanta 30331 Napoleon Robinson Napoleon_Robinson@pap.state.ga.us

30-0 Canton Parole
Cherokee,

Forsyth 770.720.3530
220 Brown Industrial Pkwy.,

Suite 100 Canton 30114
Craig Cazier
Asst Chief Craig_Cazier@pap.state.ga.us

31-0 Lagrange Parole Harris, Troup 706.845.4075 135 Buena Vista Drive Lagrange 30241 Andy Zimmerman Dennis_Zimmerman@pap.state.ga.us

32-0 Griffin Parole
Butts, Henry,

Fayette, Spalding 770.229.3120
1435 N. Expressway, Suite

301 Griffin 30223 Roger Mayo Roger_Mayo@pap.state.ga.us

34-0 Lafayette Parole

Catoosa,
Chattooga, Dade,

Walker 706.638.5560 901 North Main Street Lafayette 30728 Harris Childers Harris_Childers@pap.state.ga.us
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35-0 Jefferson Parole
Banks, Barrow,

Jackson 706.367.3150 78 Washington Street Jefferson 30549 Garnett Tate Garnett_Tate@pap.state.ga.us

36-0 Conyers Parole Dekalb, Rockdale 770.388.5770
997 Commerce Dr., Suite

1-B Conyers 30094 Colleen Manthe Colleen_Manthe@pap.state.ga.us

37-0 Lyons Parole

Candler, Emauel,
Montgomery,

Tattnall, Truetlen,
Toombs 912.526.4509 135 SW Broad Street Lyons 30436 Donald Moore Donald_Moore@pap.state.ga.us

38-0
Statesboro

Parole

Bryan, Bulloch,
Effingham,

Jenkins, Screven 912.681.5658 51-55 East Main Street Statesboro 30458 Paula O'Neal Paula_O'Neal@pap.state.ga.us

40-0
Douglasville

Parole

Haralson,
Paulding,
Douglas 770.489.3029

8473 Duralee Lane, Suite
300 Douglasville 30134 Richard Bowen Richard_Bowen@pap.state.ga.us

42-0 Valdosta Parole

Berrien, Cook,
Lanier, Echols,

Lowndes, Brooks 229.333.5305 120 North Oak Street Valdosta 31601 Willie Carswell Willie_Carswell@pap.state.ga.us

44-0 Adairsville Parole Bartow, Gordon 770.773.2803 14 Legacy Way, Suite D Adairsville 30103 Paul Parker Paul_Parker@pap.state.ga.us

47-0
South Metro

Parole Fulton 404.559.6616 4830 Old National Highway
College

Park 30337 Felicia Holloway Felicia_Holloway@pap.state.ga.us
48-0 Dekalb Parole Dekalb 770-593-5650 2910 Miller Rd., Suite 150 Decatur 30035 Patrick Holsey Patrick_Holsey@pap.state.ga.us

51-0 Cordele Parole
Crisp, Dooly,
Wilcox, Worth 229.276.2363 1207 South 7th Street Cordele 31015

William Curry
Asst Chief William_Curry@pap.state.ga.us

51-1 Americus Parole

Lee, Macon,
Schley, Sumter,

Taylor 229.931.2531 108 E. Lamar Street Americus 31709 Jody Dillard Jody_Dillard@pap.state.ga.us

54-0 Carrollton Parole
Carroll, Coweta,

Heard 770.836.6894 924 Maple Street Carrollton 30117 Amanda Jordan Amanda_Jordan@pap.state.ga.us

55-0 Douglas Parole

Atkinson, Jeff
Davis, Telfair,

Wheeler, Bacon,
Coffee 912.389.4048 14 Airport Circle Douglas 31533

Jimmy Hodge
Asst Chief Jimmy_Hodge@pap.state.ga.us
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56-0 Ellijay Parole

Dawson, Fannin,
Gilmer, Pickens,

Union 706.276.7066 26 River Terrace, Suite 201 Ellijay 30540 Jeff Perry Jeff_Perry@pap.state.ga.us

57-0 Hartwell Parole
Elbert, Franklin,
Hart, Madison 706.856.2663 331 Memorial Road Hartwell 30643 Hank Harris Henry_Harris@pap.state.ga.us

58-0
Clarkesville

Parole

Habersham,
Rabun,

Stephens,
Towns, White 706-623-3839 194 Professional Park Clarkesville 30523 Roy Fry roy.fry@pap.ga.gov

61-0 Eatonton Parole

Greene,
Hancock, Jasper,
Morgan, Putnam 706.485.4554 824 Oak Street, Suite 1 Eatonton 31024 Walter Donnelly Walter_Donnelly@pap.state.ga.us
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